		40.00	0000			
FORM PTG-1884 1-31-82	Ħ	12-28-	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERC
				LY	Patent and Tr	acemant Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼	THE RESIDENCE AND ASSESSED TO	NI BTOLIN (1981) (MAN) KAN (MAN)	~	·•·	_
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pat	10156	4270	- stached origin	nal.documents or copy	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						merect.
			•		eiving party(ies):	
	-		Name:	Hetromedia r	iber Network, In	ic.
Metromedia Company			internal A	Address:		
	12-7	-00				
	5 .		Street Ad	dress: 360 Ha	milton Avenue	
Individual(s) General Partnership	☐ Assoc	ciation ed Partnership	Che Wh	ite Plains	State: NY ZIP:	10601
☐ Corporation-State		elaware	J.,		ZIP:	
Other			🖳 Indivi	idual(s) citizensi	·ip	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? U.Y	es E'No	U Assoc	ciation		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limite	rai Paruneranip_ id Partnershin		
•	_		Corpo	pration-State De	laware	
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merge		☐ Other.			
Other	u Chan	ge of Name	If assigned is a designation is	not domiciled in the U	niled States, a domestic repre	Sentative
					☐Yes ☐N Current from Assignment)	0
Execution Date: November 3	0, 2000		Additional nem	ne(s) & actives(es) at	teched? Tyes DN	۵
75/802,737 and 75/809,5		ional rumbers ett	ached? 🗆 Yes	KXNa	12-07-200 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	-
5. Name and address of party to v				er of applications		
concerning document should be	e mailed:		registration	e involved:		2
Name: Cleary & Komen,	LLP					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:		ļ		•		
·			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):_	\$ 65.00	
•			XX Enclos	ed	•	•
· ·			_			
			U Author	tzed to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Pennsy	lvania Ave.	, S.E.			If abook is not	nttachoo
Suite 200			r insuffici	ent, please	If check is not charge Dep Acct	02-4500
						
City: Washington S	tate: DC Z	P: 20003	(Attach dup	vicate copy of this	page if paying by depor	sit account)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		· 				
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	ic Delief, the fol	r a going inform	ation is true an	id correct and ar	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy
		/	0011			
J. Michael Cleary		J. Mrs	had Ely	and	December 6, 2	2000
Name of Person Signing		0	Signature	0	Date	1
			Total	TRAD	EMARK	1

REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Metromedia Company, a Delaware Partnership, of One Meadowlands Plaza, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073, is the owner of two marks for which registration is currently pending in the Patent and Trademark Office, namely, Serial No. 75/802,737, filed September 20, 1999, for the mark METRO GIG-E; and Serial No. 75/809,579, filed September 28, 1999, for the mark CENTRAL OFFICE OPTICAL ACCESS RAMP SERVICE; and

Whereas Metromedia Fiber Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 360 Hamilton Avenue, White Plains, New York 10601, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Metromedia Company, does hereby assign into the said Metromedia Fiber Network, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the applications, including that portion of the business of the applicant to which the marks pertain, which is ongoing and existing, including the good will of the business connected with that potion to which the marks pertain.

METROMEDIA COMPANY

Rv-

A∱nold L. Wadler

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Sec.

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 12/07/2000